P-131
Single- and Three-Phase DIN
Rail Mount Solid State Relays
U	 Ratings Up to 30 A
	 (22.5 mm), 45 A (45 mm),
	 or 25 A 3-Phase
U	 LED Input Status Indicator
U	 Integral Heat Sink

L2
T2
ZC
ZC
L1
T1
ZC
ZC
ZC
ZC
ZC
ZC
ZC
ZC
	 Model Number	 Current A	 Output Voltage	 Input Voltage	 Output Type	 Size: mm (inch)
	 SSRDIN280AC10	 10	 24 to 280 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 Triac	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN280DC10	 10	 24 to 280 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 Triac	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN600AC20	 20	 48 to 600 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 SCR	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN600DC20	 20	 48 to 600 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 SCR	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN600AC30	 30	 48 to 600 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 SCR	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN600DC30	 30	 48 to 600 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 SCR	 22.5 (0.9)
	 SSRDIN600AC35	 35	 48 to 600 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 SCR	 45.0 (1.8)
	 SSRDIN600DC35	 35	 48 to 600 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 SCR	 45.0 (1.8)
	 SSRDIN600AC45	 45	 48 to 600 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 SCR	 45.0 (1.8)
	 SSRDIN600DC45	 45	 48 to 600 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 SCR	 45.0 (1.8)
	 SSR3PH600AC25	 25	 48 to 600 Vac	 90 to 140 Vac	 SCR	 90.0 (3.6)
	 SSR3PH600DC25	 25	 48 to 600 Vac	 4 to 32 Vdc	 SCR	 90.0 (3.6)
AC/DC Control Specifications
	Output Specifications
	Voltage Range (Vrms)		   48 to 600 Vac